City of Saint Charles

Elm St. & Hwy 370 Interchange Enhancements Bid Tab

					Bommarito Construction		Ideal Landscape Group		Landesign	
Line No.	Item Number	ltem	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>
1	JSP - B	Removal of Improvements	ls	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,228.00	\$3,228.00
2	JSP - C	Temporary Tree Protection	ls	1	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,119.00	\$4,119.00
3	201.20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	ls	1	\$3,170.00	\$3,170.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,222.00	\$2,222.00
4	JSP - D	Contractor Performed Earthwork and Grading	ls	1	\$48,717.00	\$48,717.00	\$78,997.00	\$78,997.00	\$43,773.00	\$43,773.00
5	JSP - E	Erosion Control	ls	1	\$63,120.00	\$63,120.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$89,466.00	\$89,466.00
6	JSP - G	Modular Retaining Wall	sf/f	1,800	\$31.97	\$57,546.00	\$45.00	\$81,000.00	\$31.38	\$56,484.00
7	JSP - H	Wall Lighting	ls	1	\$47,349.50	\$47,349.50	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,045.00	\$45,045.00
8	JSP - I	"Saint Charles" Wall Lettering And Mounting Accessories	ls	1	\$17,282.10	\$17,282.10	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$37,330.00	\$37,330.00
9	JSP - J	18" Square Catch Basin with Atrium Grate	ea	2	\$902.19	\$1,804.38	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,389.00	\$2,778.00
10	JSP - K	6" HDPE Drain Pipe	lf	125	\$33.15	\$4,143.75	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$16.92	\$2,115.00
11	JSP - L	12" HDPE (Rte 370 drain to ledgerock headwall)	lf	90	\$36.32	\$3,268.80	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$35.55	\$3,199.50
12	JSP - M	24" HDPE (Rte 370 drain to ledgerock headwall)	lf	90	\$58.51	\$5,265.90	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$53.33	\$4,799.70
13	JSP - N	Drain Pipe Headwall (2 total walls, not including dry stream)	ls	1	\$5,561.19	\$5,561.19	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,980.00	\$2,980.00
14	JSP - O	6"-10" Angular Decorative Limestone	ton	250	\$117.81	\$29,452.50	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$118.59	\$29,647.50
15	JSP - P	Dry Stream Gravel Mix	ton	12	\$801.56	\$9,618.72	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$801.75	\$9,621.00
16	604-19.27	Concrete Manhole with Lid	ea	1	\$2,720.96	\$2,720.96	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,333.00	\$3,333.00
17	604-40.11	Concrete Collar (for extending 24" rcp)	ea	1	\$2,212.84	\$2,212.84	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,944.00	\$1,944.00
18	726-13.24	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	lf	60	\$75.90	\$4,554.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$98.21	\$5,892.60
19	732-00.24	24" Concrete Flared End Section	ea	2	\$1,257.96	\$2,515.92	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$722.00	\$1,444.00
20	904.95-31	Traffic Pull Box Adjustment	ea	2	\$539.00	\$1,078.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,089.00	\$2,178.00
21	JSP - Q	Irrigation System	ls	1	\$57,827.00	\$57,827.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$58,516.00	\$58,516.00
22	JSP - R	Imported Amended Topsoil (12" in planting areas)	су	335	\$39.96	\$13,386.60	\$50.00	\$16,750.00	\$37.01	\$12,398.35
23	JSP - R	Amended Soil (2" compost/2" sand in rain garden)	су	290	\$61.09	\$17,716.10	\$50.00	\$14,500.00	\$29.06	\$8,427.40
24	JSP - S	Mineral Mulch (2" depth in rain garden)	су	176	\$77.81	\$13,694.56	\$75.00	\$13,200.00	\$132.80	\$23,372.80
25	JSP - T	Fertilizer (for native seed areas)	acre	8.04	\$198.28	\$1,594.17	\$250.00	\$2,010.00	\$1,848.63	\$14,862.99
26	JSP - S	Compost Mulch (Planting Area Near Retaining Wall @ 2")	су	55	\$88.10	\$4,845.50	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$63.96	\$3,517.80
27	JSP - T	Turf Type Tall Fescue Mix	acre	6.80	\$5,097.38	\$34,662.18	\$3,500.00	\$23,800.00	\$2,061.32	\$14,016.98
28	JSP - T	Native Short Prairie Seed Mix	acre	2.13	\$4,721.85	\$10,057.54	\$4,000.00	\$8,520.00	\$6,644.60	\$14,153.00
29	JSP - U	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	ls	1	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,666.00	\$6,666.00
30	JSP - V	Temporary Traffic Control	ls	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,686.00	\$12,686.00
31	JSP - W	Contrator Provided One-Year Maintenance	ls	1	\$34,318.34	\$34,318.34	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$49,274.00	\$49,274.00
32	619-00.000	Mobilization	ls	1	\$25,207.50	\$25,207.50	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$41,127.00	\$41,127.00
33	JSP - S	Platanus x acerifolia (3" Cal.)	ea	36	\$420.89	\$15,152.04	\$550.00	\$19,800.00	\$422.27	\$15,201.72
34	JSP - S	Ulmus 'Frontier' (3" Cal.)	ea	30	\$514.05	\$15,421.50	\$550.00	\$16,500.00	\$569.90	\$17,097.00
35	JSP - S	Picea Abies (8' Height)	ea	42	\$330.25	\$13,870.50	\$335.00	\$14,070.00	\$371.19	\$15,589.98
36	JSP - S	Cercis canadensis (2" Caliper)	ea	53	\$393.71	\$20,866.63	\$450.00	\$23,850.00	\$245.20	\$12,995.60
37	JSP - S	Illex verticillata 'Southern Gentlemen' (#5)	ea	10	\$32.52	\$325.20	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$46.80	\$468.00
38	JSP - S	Illex Verticillata 'Winter Red' (#5)	ea	68	\$32.52	\$2,211.36	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$46.76	\$3,179.68
		· · ·								

39	JSP - S	Carex muskingumensis (#1)	ea	1,660	\$11.88	\$19,720.80	\$10.00	\$16,600.00	\$9.93	\$16,483.80
40	JSP - S	Carex vulpinoidea (#1)	ea	2,189	\$11.88	\$26,005.32	\$10.00	\$21,890.00	\$9.93	\$21,736.77
41	JSP - S	Panicum virgatum (#1)	ea	290	\$12.61	\$3,656.90	\$10.00	\$2,900.00	\$11.12	\$3,224.80
42	JSP - S	Amsonia tabernaemontana (#1)	ea	153	\$12.61	\$1,929.33	\$10.00	\$1,530.00	\$9.93	\$1,519.29
43	JSP - S	Iris virginica (#1)	ea	2,104	\$13.32	\$28,025.28	\$10.00	\$21,040.00	\$9.93	\$20,892.72
44	JSP - S	Lobelia cardinalis (#1)	ea	665	\$11.88	\$7,900.20	\$10.00	\$6,650.00	\$9.93	\$6,603.45
45	JSP - S	Rudbeckia fulgida (#1)	ea	152	\$12.61	\$1,916.72	\$10.00	\$1,520.00	\$11.11	\$1,688.72
46	JSP - S	Symphyotrichum novae-angliae (#1)	ea	149	\$11.88	\$1,770.12	\$10.00	\$1,490.00	\$10.83	\$1,613.67
	Total:					\$700,087.96	\$826,368.00			\$748,912.81

\$700,087.96

\$826,368.00